
MT DOCS 13364614
LEGAL_1:30223647.1   

Court File No.  CV-14-10518-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,  
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF THE 
CASH STORE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., THE CASH STORE INC., TCS CASH STORE 

INC., INSTALOANS INC., 7252331 CANADA INC., 5515433 MANITOBA INC., 1693926 
ALBERTA LTD DOING BUSINESS AS “THE TITLE STORE” 

APPLICANTS 

SERVICE LIST 
(as of November 6, 2019)

Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party Represented 

Osler Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
P. O. Box 50,  1 First Canadian Place 
Toronto  ON  M5X 1B8 

Marc Wasserman 
Email: mwasserman@osler.com 

Jeremy Dacks 
Email:  jdacks@osler.com 

Patrick Riesterer 
Email:  priesterer@osler.com 

Karin Sachar 
Email:  ksachar@osler.com 

416.362.2111 

416.862.4908 

416.862.4923 

416.862.5947 

416.862.5949 

416.862.6666 Counsel to the 
Chief 
Restructuring 
Officer (“CRO”) 
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party Represented 

Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP 
Suite 3200, 100 Wellington Street West 
P.O. Box 329, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 Canada 

John L. Finnigan 
Email:  jfinnigan@tgf.ca 

Erin Pleet 
Email:  epleet@tgf.ca 

416.304.1616 

416.304.0558 

416.304.0597 

416.304.1127 

416.304.1313 CRO Litigation 
Counsel 

Rothschild 

Neil Augustine 
Email: nycprojectoilers@rothschild.com 

Bernard Douton 
Email: nycprojectoilers@rothschild.com 

212.403.3500 

212.403.5411 

212.403.5254 

212.403.3501 Financial Advisors 
to the CRO 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc.
TD Waterhouse Tower 
79 Wellington Street West 
Suite 2010, P.O. Box 104 
Toronto ON M4K 1G8 

Greg Watson 
Email: greg.watson@fticonsulting.com 

Jeff Rosenberg 
Email:  jeffrey.rosenberg@fticonsulting.com 

416.649.8077 416.649.8101 Monitor 

McCarthy Tétrault
Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower 
Box 48, 66 Wellington Street West 
Toronto ON M5K 1E6 

James Gage 
Email:  jgage@mccarthy.ca  

Heather Meredith 
Email:  hmeredith@mccarthy.ca 

416.362.1812 

416.601.7539 

416.601.8342 

416. 868.0673 Counsel to the 
Monitor 
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party Represented 

Geoff R. Hall 
Email:  ghall@mccarthy.ca 

Trevor Courtis 
Email: tcourtis@mccarthy.ca 

416.601.7856 

416.601.7643 

Goodmans LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto ON M5H 2S7 

Robert J. Chadwick
Email:  rchadwick@goodmans.ca 

Brendan O’Neill 
Email:  boneill@goodmans.ca 

416. 979.2211 

416.597.4285 

416.849.6017 

416. 979.1234 Counsel to Ad Hoc
Noteholders 

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
Suite 3800, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower  
200 Bay Street, P.O. Box 84 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2Z4 

Orestes Pasparakis 
Email: 
orestes.pasparakis@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Alan Merskey 
Email:  Alan.Merskey@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Virginie Gauthier 
Email: 
virginie.gauthier@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Alex Schmitt 
Email: 
alexander.schmitt@nortonrosefulbright.com

416.216.4000 

416.216.4815 

416.216.4805 

416.216.4853 

416.216.2419 

416.216.3930 Counsel to 
Coliseum Capital 
Management
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party Represented 

Bennett Jones LLP (Toronto Office)
Suite 3400, One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130, Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 

Robert W. Staley 
Email:  StaleyR@bennettjones.com 

Raj S. Sahni  
Email:  sahnir@bennettjones.com 

Jonathan Bell 
Email:  bellj@bennettjones.com 

416.777.4857 

416.777.4804 

416 777 6511 
416.863.1716 

416 863 1716 

Lawyers for 
0678786 B.C. Ltd. 
(formerly the 
McCann Family 
Holding 
Corporation) 

Computershare Trust Company of Canada 
and Computershare Trust Company, NA 
100 University Avenue, 11th Floor, North Tower 
Toronto, ON M5J 2Y1 

Patricia Wakelin, Corporate Trust Officer 
Email: patricia.wakelin@computershare.com 

Shelley Bloomberg, Manager, Corporate Trust 
Email: Shelley.Bloomberg@computershare.com 

Mohanie Shivprasad, Associate Trust Officer 
Email:  mohanie.shivprasad@computershare.com 

Tina Vitale, Senior VP, Corporate Trust 
Email:  tina.vitale@computershare.com  

John Wahl, Corporate Trust Officer 
Email:  john.wahl@computershare.com 

Michael Smith 
Email: Michael.Smith2@computershare.com 

416.263.9317 

416.263.9322 

212.805.7345 
646.334.3350 (C) 

303.262.0707 

416.981.9777 

514.981.7677 

Computershare 
Trust Company, 
N.A., as Indenture 
Trustee, and 
Computershare 
Trust Company of 
Canada, as 
Collateral Trustee 
and Indenture 
Trustee 
(“Computershare”)
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party Represented 

Lisa Kudo 
Email:  lisa.kudo@computershare.com 

Dickinson Wright LLP 
199 Bay Street, Suite 2200, P.O. Box 447 
Commerce Court Postal Station 
Toronto, ON M5L 1G4  

Michael A. Weinczok 
Email:  mweinczok@dickinsonwright.com 

David P. Preger 
Email:  Dpreger@dickinsonwright.com

416.777.4026 

416.646.4606  

416-865-1398 Lawyers for 
Computershare  
and agents for 
Perkins Coie LLP, 
US counsel to 
Computershare 

Perkins Coie LLP 
30 Rockefeller Plaza 
22nd Floor 
New York, New York  10112-0085 
United States of America 

Tina N. Moss 
Email:  TMoss@perkinscoie.com 

Ronald T. Sarubbi 
Email:  RSarubbi@perkinscoie.com 

212.262.6910 

212.262.6914 

212.977.1648 

212.977.1644 

US Counsel to 
Computershare 

Harrison Pensa LLP
450 Talbot Street 
London, ON N6A 5J6 

Jonathan Foreman 
Email:  jforeman@harrisonpensa.com 

Genevieve Meisenheimer 
Email: gmeisenheimer@harrisonpensa.com 

Lindsay Merrifield 
Email:  lmerrifield@harrisonpensa.com 

519. 679.9660 

519.661.6775 

519.850.5558 

519.679.9660 
Ext. 747 

519.667.3362 Counsel to the 
Plaintiff in the 
class action of 
Timothy Yeoman 
v. The Cash Store 
Financial Services 
Inc. et al. (Court 
File No. 
7908/12CP) 
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party Represented 

Koskie Minsky LLP
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900 
P.O. Box 52 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3R3 

Andrew J. Hatnay 
Email:  ahatnay@kmlaw.ca 

James Harnum 
Email:  jharnum@kmlaw.ca 

Adrian Scotchmer 
Email:  ascotchmer@kmlaw.ca

416.595.2083 

416.542.6285 

416.542.6292 

416.204.2872 

416.204.2819 

416.204.4926 

Agents for 
Harrison Pensa, 
counsel to 
Timothy Yeoman 
(class plaintiff) 
(Court File No. 
7908/12CP) 

Omini Ventures Ltd. 

Bruce Cormie 
Email: muskytoe@hotmail.com

L-Gen Management Inc. 

Vernon Nelson 
Email: vmnelson7@hotmail.com 

1396309 Alberta Ltd. 

Bruce Hull 
Email: bruce.hull@hotmail.com

Hordo Bennett Mounteer LLP
1400 – 128 West Pender 
Vancouver, B.C.  V6B 1R8 

Paul R. Bennett 
Email:  pb@hbmlaw.com 

604.639.3668 

604.639.3681 Counsel for the 
Plaintiffs in 8 class 
proceedings 
commenced 
against Cash 
Store:1

1 Bodnar et al. v. The Cash Store Financial Services Inc. et al., Supreme Court of British Columbia, Vancouver Reg. 
No. S041348;  
Stewart v. The Cash Store Financial Services Inc. et al, Supreme Court of British Columbia, Vancouver Reg. No. 
S126361;  
Tschritter et al. v. The Cash Store Financial Services Inc. et al, Alberta Court of Queen’s Bench, Calgary Reg. No. 
0301-16243;  
Efthimiou v. The Cash Store Financial Services Inc. et al, Alberta Court of Queen’s Bench, Calgary Reg. No. 1201-
11816;  
Meeking v. The Cash Store Inc. et al, Manitoba Court of Queen’s Bench, Winnipeg Reg. No. CI 10-01-66061;  
Rehill v. The Cash Store Financial Services Inc. et al, Manitoba Court of Queen’s Bench, Winnipeg Reg. No. CI 12-
01-80578;  
Ironbow v. The Cash Store Financial Services Inc. et al, Saskatchewan Court of Queen’s Bench, Saskatoon Reg. No. 
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party Represented 

Mark W. Mounteer 
Email:  mm@hbmlaw.com 

604.639.3667 

BlueTree Advisors Inc.  

William E. Aziz 
Email:  baziz@bluetreeadvisors.com 

905.849.4332 905.849.4248 Chief 
Restructuring 
Officer of the 
Applicants 

Dentons Canada LLP 
Calgary Office: 
850 - 2nd Street SW 15th Floor,  
Bankers Court 
Calgary  Alberta  T2P 0R8 
Toronto Office: 
77 King Street West 
Suite 400, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, Ontario M5K 0A1  Canada 

David W. Mann 
Email:  david.mann@dentons.com 

Robert J. Kennedy 
Email: robert.kennedy@dentons.com 

Doug Schweitzer 
Email:  doug.schweitzer@dentons.com 

(403) 268-7097 

(416) 367-6756/ 
(403) 268-7161 

403 268 7018 

(403) 268-3100

(416) 863-4592 

(403) 268-3100 

Counsel to 
DirectCash (as 
defined above) in 
all matters 
pertaining to this 
restructuring other 
than the class 
action matter. 

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 1600 
Toronto, Ontario  
M5X 1G5 Canada 

Neil Abbott  
Email:  neil.abbott@gowlings.com 

416-862-4376 

Counsel to GMR 
Marketing,  
A Division of 
Omnicom Canada 
Inc. 

Lenczner Slaght Royce  
   Smith Griffin LLP 
130 Adelaide St W., Suite 2600 
Toronto, ON  Canada  M5H 3P5 

Peter Griffin 

416-865-9500 

416-865-2921 

416-865-9010 Lawyers for 
Gordon Reykdal, 
Edward C. 
McClelland and 
424187 Alberta 
Ltd. 

1452 of 2012;  
Ironbow v. The Cash Store Financial Services Inc. et al, Saskatchewan Court of Queen’s Bench, Saskatoon Reg. No. 
1453 of 2012 
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party Represented 

Email:  pgriffin@litigate.com 

Matthew B. Lerner 
Email:  mlerner@litigate.com 

416-865-2940 
416-865-2840 

Ross Barristers 
123 John Street, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON  M5V 2E2 

Mark A. Ross 
Email:  mross@rossbarristers.com 

(416) 572-4910 

(416) 593-7107 

(416) 551-8808 Lawyers for 
Moody’s 

Donald J. Blackett 
Barrister & Solicitor 
#221, 1001 – 6th Avenue 
Canmore, Alberta T1W 3L8 

Email:  don@blackettlaw.com 

(403) 678-0708 

Mobile: 
(403) 688-0707 

Counsel to Mr. 
Walker, 
Noteholder 

Crawley MacKewn Brush LLP 
Suite 800 
179 John Street 
Toronto, ON  M5T 1X4 

Melissa MacKewn 
Email:  mmackewn@cmblaw.ca 

Michael L. Byers 
Email:  mbyers@cmblaw.ca 

416 217 0840 

416.217.0886 416.217.0220 

Counsel to Craig 
Warnock, Cash 
Store’s CFO and a 
defendant in the 
Ontario class 
action and the 
Alberta action 
initiated by 
Assistive Financial 
Corp. 

Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer LLP 
Manulife Place 
Suite 3200-10180 101 St NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3W8 

Douglas N. Tkachuk, Q.C. 
Email:  dtkachuk@rmrf.com 

780.425.9510 

780.497.3396 780.429.3044 

Counsel to 
Reynolds Mirth 
Richards & 
Farmer LLP 

Alberta Securities Commission 
Suite 600, 250-5th Street SW 
Calgary, AB, T2P 0R4 

Lorenz Berner 
Email: lorenz.berner@asc.ca 

Nicole Chute  CA 

403.355.3889 

403.297.4111 

403.297.2210 

403.297.2685 

Counsel at the 
Alberta Securities 
Commission 

Investigative 
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party Represented 

Email: nicole.chute@asc.ca Accountant  

Miller Thomson LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 

Jeffrey Carhart 
Email:  jcarhart@millerthomson.com

416.595.8615 416.595.8695 

Lawyers for 
424187 Alberta 
Ltd. 

Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP
1501 McGill College, Suite 2600 
Montreal, QC H3A 3N9 

Elliot Greenstone
Email: egreenstone@dwpv.com 

514.841.6499 

514.841.6499 Counsel to 
National Money 
Mart Company 

King & Spalding
1180 Peachtree Street, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30309 

Austin Jowers
Email: ajowers@kslaw.com 

404.572.5131 

404.572.5100 Counsel to 
National Money 
Mart Company 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400 
Bay Adelaide Centre, Box 20 
Toronto, ON M5H 2T6  

Aubrey E. Kauffman 
Email  akauffman@fasken.com 

Dylan A. Chochla 
Email:  dchochla@fasken.com

416.366.8381 

416.868.3538  

416.868.3425 

416.364.7813 Lawyers for 
KPMG LLP 

Torys LLP
79 Wellington St. W., 30th Floor 
Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, ON   M5K 1N2 

John A. Fabello 
Email: jfabello@torys.com

Rebecca Wise 
Email:  rwise@torys.com

416.865.0040 

416.865.8228 

416.865.7321 

416.865.7380 Lawyers for Albert 
Mondor, Ron 
Chicoyne, Michael 
Shaw, Robert 
Gibson and 
William Dunn 
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party Represented 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9

Daniel Murdoch 
Email: dmurdoch@stikeman.com  

David R. Byers  
Email:  dbyers@stikeman.com 

David Spence  
Email: dspence@stikeman.com  

(416) 869-5500 

(416) 869-5529 

(416) 869-5697

(416) 869-5689 

(416) 947-0866 Lawyers for 
Cassels Brock & 
Blackwell LLP 

Chernos Flaherty Svonkin LLP 
40 University Avenue,  Suite 710  
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 1T1  

David Chernos 
Email:  dchernos@cfscounsel.com

Patrick Flaherty 
Email:  pflaherty@cfscounsel.com

416.855.0401 

416-855-0402 

416-855-0403 

647.725.5440 Lawyers for 
Canaccord 
Genuity Inc.   

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 
Toronto ON M5L 1A9 

Jeff Galway 
Email: jeff.galway@blakes.com 

Ryan Morris 
Email: ryan.morris@blakes.com

416-863-2400 416-863-2653 Counsel to Nancy 
Bland et al. 

Polley Faith LLP 
80 Richmond St. W., Suite 1300 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2A4 

Andrew Faith 
Email:  afaith@polleyfaith.com   

Jeffrey Haylock 
Email: jhaylock@polleyfaith.com

416.365.1600 416.365.1601 Counsel to 
1573568 Alberta 
Ltd. et al. 

Polley Faith LLP 
80 Richmond St. W., Suite 1300 

416.365.1600 416.365.1601 Counsel to 
National Money 
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Party/Counsel Telephone Facsimile Party Represented 

Toronto, ON  M5H 2A4 

Mark Polley 
Email:  mpolley@polleyfaith.com 

Eric Brousseau 
Email:  ebrousseau@polleyfaith.com

Mart Company 


